

PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited

4th Floor, C Wing Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100
CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446
website: www.pgimindiamf.com

ADDENDUM

Change in the Address of Official Point of Acceptance

Investors/Unitholders are requested to take note of the change in the address of the below mentioned Investor Service Centers (ISC) of KFIN Technologies Limited which are also Official Point of Acceptances of the schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund effective October 16, 2023:

| ISC | Old Address | New Address |
|----------------------|--|--|
| Begusarai (Bihar) | KFin Technologies Limited Behind Alka Cinema, Begusarai, Bihar - 851117 Contact no:- 7518801807 | KFin Technologies Limited Sri Ram Market, Kali Asthan Chowk, Matihani Road, Begusarai, Bihar – 851101 Contact no:- 7518801807/9693344717 |
| Darbhanga (Bihar) | KFin Technologies Limited 2nd Floor, Raj Complex Near Poor Home, Darbhanga, Bihar - 846004 Contact no:- 7739299967 | KFin Technologies Limited H No-185, Ward No-13, National Statistical office Campus, Kathalbari, Bhandar Chowk, Darbhanga, Bihar – 846004 Contact no:- 7739299967 |

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-Date: October 11, 2023 Authorized Signatory

Unit holders are requested to update their PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details with AMC and are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Mutual Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ('IDCW') payments.

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.